
2025 UT Martin Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 21, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 20-34   Conf: 11-14   Home: 11-12   Away: 8-19   Neutral: 1-3
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (392), Opp (457)   DPs Turned: Team (35), Opp (33)   IBB: Team (2), Fithian (1), Townsend (1), Opp (3)   Picked Off: Popick (4),
Fithian (3), Bell (2), Grines (2), Anderson (1), Hudson (1), Katsaboulas (1), Koch (1), Townsend (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (14), Totals (14), Koch (11), Micallef (2), Okins (1), Opp (12)   Pickoffs: Team (10), Bayles 2, Sitton 2, Wager 2, Bartle 1, King 1,
Totals , Opp (15)   SBA/ATT: Totals (192-235), Koch (59-77), Micallef (35-38), Sitton (15-17), Wager (14-16), Bartle (8-13), Bayles (8-11),
Long (7-8), Nunn (7-7), Thornton (7-9), Shropshire (5-6), Arender (4-4), Baskin (4-5), Gast (4-4), Hobson (4-5), King (4-8), Perez (4-4),
Okins (2-2), Capps (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
4 Townsend, Arderrius .343 46-45 166 40 57 10 1 14 36 111 .669 20 10 52 1 .444 0 2 12-14 31 2 3 .917
10 Capps, Brody .309 54-54 207 42 64 11 3 7 54 102 .493 24 9 28 0 .396 5 0 6-7 249 16 5 .981
25 Bell, Blaze .307 47-45 166 33 51 9 1 2 31 68 .410 14 5 21 3 .374 2 4 5-7 147 10 1 .994
6 Fithian, Jalen .298 53-53 218 41 65 16 1 3 20 92 .422 24 9 32 4 .386 3 1 37-42 164 5 3 .983
5 Katsaboulas, Jonah .278 53-52 198 35 55 11 0 0 25 66 .333 15 7 28 7 .344 4 3 11-12 38 82 15 .889
7 Greene, Cameron .263 52-49 156 32 41 9 1 5 26 67 .429 32 2 53 0 .391 2 11 6-9 104 107 18 .921
8 Popick, JT .250 45-37 144 23 36 5 0 1 23 44 .306 14 2 25 5 .323 1 1 5-9 69 79 10 .937
28 Anderson, Garner .240 42-40 154 28 37 10 2 3 29 60 .390 20 3 44 0 .337 1 3 15-19 100 5 5 .955
12 Koch, Tommy .192 41-40 120 25 23 3 0 1 17 29 .242 26 0 32 1 .331 2 5 2-3 245 27 7 .975
3 Grines, TJ .364 23-23 88 23 32 7 2 2 19 49 .557 9 0 9 2 .423 0 1 15-16 27 38 3 .956
11 Hudson, Jordan .248 39-33 121 16 30 2 4 1 24 43 .355 11 7 39 2 .338 3 3 3-6 69 2 1 .986
9 Micallef, Frank .229 17-13 48 6 11 0 0 1 12 14 .292 4 4 14 1 .333 1 0 1-1 88 8 1 .990
14 Gerhart, Gates .000 1-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
26 Okins, Kevin .000 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 4 0 0 1.000
Totals .280 54-54 1791 344 502 93 15 40 316 745 .416 213 58 379 26 .371 24 34 118-145 1356 427 78 .958
Opponents .307 54-54 1838 407 564 109 10 60 377 873 .475 265 82 329 26 .411 32 21 96-118 1379 537 81 .959

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
36 Baskin, Kaleb 4.00 2-3 24 0 0 0-0 3 36.0 38 18 16 9 27 9 0 4 .270 2 3 0 2 1
34 Bartle, Jeb 4.01 1-5 23 0 0 0-1 3 42.2 57 24 19 16 53 6 0 2 .324 1 2 0 1 3
32 Nunn, JP 4.94 0-3 13 3 0 0-1 0 23.2 26 13 13 12 24 7 0 5 .292 1 5 0 3 3
19 Sitton, Jacob 5.03 3-3 15 15 0 0-0 0 77.0 85 60 43 43 53 21 2 5 .280 4 5 1 3 3
55 Wager, Zach 5.23 5-8 17 11 0 0-1 0 63.2 79 48 37 25 35 15 1 9 .305 2 7 0 5 3
20 King, Brandon 6.31 2-1 17 9 0 0-1 0 51.1 66 48 36 29 28 13 4 8 .311 6 15 0 4 2
15 Shropshire, Mason 7.94 3-2 23 0 0 0-2 0 28.1 27 25 25 27 26 5 0 4 .257 6 5 0 1 2
2 Thornton, Quincy 8.41 0-2 5 3 0 0-0 0 20.1 30 22 19 13 12 8 0 2 .353 3 4 0 1 1
21 Bayles, Drake 8.79 2-5 11 9 0 0-2 0 42.0 55 44 41 27 23 7 1 7 .318 5 10 0 0 2
10 Capps, Brody 9.00 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 2.0 2 2 2 0 1 0 0 1 .250 0 2 0 0 0
16 Perez, Shawn 9.00 0-0 8 0 0 0-0 0 9.0 9 12 9 10 5 1 0 0 .243 2 4 0 1 0
23 Gast, Austin 10.17 1-1 21 1 0 0-1 0 25.2 38 35 29 16 18 6 1 6 .339 3 9 0 4 1
33 Long, Quin 12.34 0-1 7 2 0 0-0 0 11.2 14 18 16 12 10 5 1 3 .318 3 7 0 3 0
30 Arender, Brock 12.46 0-0 10 0 0 0-0 0 8.2 11 12 12 15 6 2 0 1 .314 3 0 0 2 0
40 Edwards, Rett 13.50 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 5 4 3 3 2 1 0 0 .455 0 2 0 1 0
27 Hobson, J. Henry 14.85 1-0 9 0 0 0-0 0 6.2 20 17 11 6 5 3 0 2 .488 2 1 0 1 0
22 Karns, Aidan 20.25 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 2 5 3 2 1 0 0 1 .333 0 1 0 0 0
Totals 6.65 20-34 209 54 0 3 6 452.0 564 407 334 265 329 109 10 60 .307 43 82 1 32 21
Opponents 5.72 34-20 201 54 2 3 7 459.2 502 344 292 213 379 93 15 40 .280 39 58 3 24 34



2025 UT Martin Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 21, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
55 Wager, Zach 11 2 9 0 1.000 1 14 2 .875 0 0
21 Bayles, Drake 9 2 7 0 1.000 0 8 3 .727 0 0
26 Okins, Kevin 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 1 0
32 Nunn, JP 4 3 1 0 1.000 0 7 0 1.000 0 0
15 Shropshire, Mason 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 5 1 .833 0 0
2 Thornton, Quincy 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 7 2 .778 0 0
36 Baskin, Kaleb 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 4 1 .800 0 0
16 Perez, Shawn 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
30 Arender, Brock 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
25 Bell, Blaze 158 147 10 1 .994 16 0 0 — 0 0
9 Micallef, Frank 97 88 8 1 .990 0 35 3 .921 2 0
11 Hudson, Jordan 72 69 2 1 .986 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Fithian, Jalen 172 164 5 3 .983 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Capps, Brody 270 249 16 5 .981 18 1 0 1.000 0 0
12 Koch, Tommy 279 245 27 7 .975 0 59 18 .766 11 1
3 Grines, TJ 68 27 38 3 .956 9 0 0 — 0 0
28 Anderson, Garner 110 100 5 5 .955 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Popick, JT 158 69 79 10 .937 21 0 0 — 0 0
7 Greene, Cameron 229 104 107 18 .921 24 0 0 — 0 0
4 Townsend, Arderrius 36 31 2 3 .917 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 King, Brandon 11 3 7 1 .909 0 4 4 .500 0 0
5 Katsaboulas, Jonah 135 38 82 15 .889 3 0 0 — 0 0
19 Sitton, Jacob 13 5 6 2 .846 1 15 2 .882 0 0
34 Bartle, Jeb 6 0 5 1 .833 0 8 5 .615 0 0
23 Gast, Austin 5 1 3 1 .800 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
33 Long, Quin 2 0 1 1 .500 0 7 1 .875 0 0
14 Gerhart, Gates 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Karns, Aidan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Hobson, J. Henry 0 0 0 0 .000 0 4 1 .800 0 0
40 Edwards, Rett 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1861 1356 427 78 .958 93 192 43 .817 14 1
Opponents 1997 1379 537 81 .959 94 235 49 .827 12 0


